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igac office <igacoffice@mkuniversity.org> Fri, Aug 2, 2019.at 7:15 PM
To: abmahmed@gmail.com, amutha.biological@mkuniversity.org, an_pandi@rediffmail.com, buvaneswaran@ymail.com,
chairperson.sbt@mkuniversity.ac.in, chellappamku@yahoo.in, chinna.lib.science@mkuniversity.org,
chitraeconometricsmku@gmail.com, csekaran.biological@mkuniversity.org, devakirajamanickam@gmail.com,
dr.anbazhaganr@gmail.com, drasiva@gmail.com, drkchandran@yahoo.co.in, drkchinna@yahoo.co.in,
drramarajapandian@gmail.com, drramyoga@gmail.com, drselvamgsbiochem@yahoo.com, drskannan@ymail.com,
emayam_1974@yahoo.co.in, folkloremku@gmail.com, ganapathisridevi@yahoo.com, ganeshdsneha@yahoo.co.in,
ikmm141@rediffmail.com, immunology balakrishnan <immunobala@mkuniversity.org>, jayanthibalan@mkuniversity.org,
jenefa.journalism@mbkuniversity.org, jeshirl@rediffmail.com, Jvpmku106@rediffmail.com,
kalaiyarasi.folklore@mkuniversity.org, kannadas palraj <kannadasp@yahoo.co.in>, kannannd@yahoo.com,
kumaresan.biological@mkuniversity.org, Gnana Kumar <kumarg2006@gmail.com>, kumarling27@gmail.com,
maduraiandiappan@yahoo.co.in, mairam_mairam@yahoo.co.in, muniseco@yahoo.com, murubio2001@yahoo.com,
muth_soc@yahoo.com, p_ranjithkumar@yahoo.com, padimini_tamilenthi@yahoo.co.in, pgp79@yahoo.com,
psumathiarul2005@gmail.com, radhikadevi73@hotmail.com, rahul.french@mkuniversity.org,
rajamohan.dcs@mkuniversity.org, rajashabala@yahoo.com, rajendhran.biological@mkuniversity.org,
rajkumar.usic@mkuniversity.org, Ramakrishnan.physics@mkuniversity.org, ramradkrish@yahoo.co.in,
ranjithprabha1979@gmail.com, rasoka_mku@yahoo.co.in, rbashokkumar@yahoo.com, researcher9747 @rediffmail.com,
rrk.chem@mkuniversity.org, rssujarose@yahoo.co.in, "Dr. B. Sivakumar" <sivabkumar@yahoo.com>,
slalithamath@gmail.com, socoffice12@gmail.com, subbiahr@nrcbsmku.org, Suparna Venkataraman
<Suparna.mku@gmail.com>, thangarajmku@yahoo.com, vellaichamy.edu@mkuniversity.org, youthparimku@yahoo.co.in,
alagiri samy <alagirisamy64@gmail.com>, amarjothi ganapathy <amarjothisuruthi@gmail.com>, Anand Muthusamy
<anandm21@yahoo.com>, Anandhi K <amrinavee@gmail.com>, Anisubban Munian <amnlinguistics@gmail.com>, Anna
Durai <annacermku@gmail.com>, Aravind Dhandapani <rvinddask@gmail.com>, Aravind Vind <rajkumar.p947@gmail.com>,
art wealth <drkalaiselvan2013@gmail.com>, Bala J <balumids@gmail.com>, bj balan <bjbalan@hotmail.com>, "C.kannan
Kannan" <kannanancient@gmail.com>, "C.M. Ramakritinan" <ramakritinan@gmail.com>, "Chandrasekaran K."
<chandruyoga@gmail.com>, Chellachamy Gopinathan <cgnmku64@gmail.com>, chellaiah <schelliah62@gmail.com>,
Chinniah V <vciyaa@yahoo.co.in>, Deepa Murali <ddeepamurali@gmail.com>, "Dept.of Computer science"
<dcs@mkuniversity.org>, Dharmaraj T <tdharmaraj67@gmail.com>, Dr Murugan Vellaichamy <uvmurugan@gmail.com>, "Dr.
B. Kannan" <kannaneducation@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. B. Mayil Vaganan" <vkbmv66@gmail.com>, "Dr. B. Sankareswari"
<sankaritamil@gmail.com>, "Dr. C. Subbulakshmi" <drcsws@gmail.com>, "Dr. K. A. Babu" <babuart_78@yahoo.com>, "Dr.
K. Anitha" <gkaani@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. R. Annadurai" <cerdirector@gmail.com>, "Dr. Raja K. Muruga Poopathi”
<murugapoopathiraja@gmail.com>, "Dr. S. Nagarathinam" <snagarathinam@gmail.com=>, "Dr.N. MUTHURAJU Madurai"
<drmuthuraju@gmail.com>, "Dr.R.Shankar" <shankarphd@yahoo.co.in>, Duraisamy Swamikannan <dskkanna@gmail.com>,
Emayavaramban V <drveseas@mkuniversity.org>, Geetha Balasubramanian <gvignaa@gmail.com>, Githesh T
<githesht@gmail.com=>, Gloria V Dhas <gloriavdhas@gmail.com>, Gnana Kumar <Kumarg2006@gmail.com>, Gobinath
Anugobi <gobianu@gmail.com>, Gopinathan C <cgnseen@mkuniversity.org>, Hemambujavalli Renganathan
<hemapujavalli@gmail.com>, Hussain munavar M <munavar61@gmail.com>, llamparithi velmurugan
<llamparithi.v@gmail.com>, Indra Tamilarasan <tindramku@gmail.com>, iron man <ramamayil@gmail.com>, J
Shunmugaraja Raja <jsrajamku@gmail.com>, "j.v. ramana" <jvr.mku@gmail.com>, Jaya Chitra <jchitra21@gmail.com>,
Jayachandran G <jeyam_mku@yahoo.com>, Jayalakshmi M <jayalakshmim@genomicsmku.org>, Jebasingh Simeon
<jebasinghs@gmail.com>, Jenefa S <mkudjschod@gmail.com>, Jeyaraj vijayadurai <jeyarajvijey@gmail.com>, Jjannaraju
Jamespandi <jjannaraju@gmail.com>, Justin Selvaraj <jsfolk@gmail.com>, kani mozhi <tamilkanikani@gmail.com>, kani s
<mkutamil2010@gmail.com>, Kannan S Energy <drskannanenvt@gmail.com>, Kannan Subramaniam
<skannanmku@gmail.com>, Kannanbard Bard <kannanbard16@gmail.com>, karna maharajan
<karnamaharajan@yahoo.co.uk>, Karuppiah Chinnavellai <karuppiahmku2009@yahoo.com>, Kathiresan Shanmugam
<kskathir@gmail.com>, Kdkdk Jdjs <vsrithangamani@yahoo.com>, kmaideen kmaideen <kmaideenmku@gmail.com>,
Koppukandan Sadasivam <sadamku@gmail.com>, Kumaresan G <kumar@oncocellomics.org>, Lellisthivagar M
<mithivagar@yahoo.co.in>, LINGUISTICS MKU <mkulinguistics@gmail.com>, Mahalingam A
<drmahalingam.history@mkuniversity.org>, Mahesha Mn <mnmahesha@gmail.com>, MBA <domsmkumdu@gmail.com>,
Meenakshi Senthil <drmeenaeducation18@gmail.com>, Meshach Ponraj <ponrajcomputer@gmail.com>, Murugesan S
<smsan03@yahoo.co.uk>, Murugesan Sepperumal <smsan71@gmail.com>, Nagaraj Nagaraj
<nagarajan.pandi@yahoo.co.in>, nagoor kani <profnagoorkani@gmail.com>, Padma Udayakumar <upswins@gmail.com>,
PANNEER SELVAM Ramachandran <chefpanneer@gmail.com>, Perumal Karuppa Kone <perumalmala@gmail.com>,
ponnusamy ganesan <ponganesanmkuedu@gmail.com>, praveen kumar <s.praveenkumarus@gmail.com>, prem kumar
<drmpremkumar81@gmail.com>, priya darshini <priyawomenstudies@gmail.com>, Prof Rajkumar P
<eswar_rajkumar@yahoo.co.in>, Prof V Ramakrishnan <vr.optics1@gmail.com>, Pushparaj S <s_pushparaj@hotmail.com>,
Radhika Devi <radhikar.devi@gmail.com>, Ragudevan N S <nsragudevan@gmail.com>, Rajan Mariappan
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<rajanm153@gmail.com>, rajesh kumar <rajeshgreenish@gmail.com>, rajesh lane <rajeshlane@gmail.com>, Rajkumar
Sekaran <raj.sekaran67@gmail.com>, Ram Vijaya <ramachandranviji1961@gmail.com>, Ramakrishnan D
<drramkirkj@gmail.com>, ramanathan MKU <ramanathanmku@gmail.com>, Ramaswami Murugesh
<mrswami123@gmail.com>, ramkrishod vidhya <ramkrishod@gmail.com>, rathinasabapathy computerapplication
<saba.dca@mbkuniversity.org>, Ravi Chandran <ravimba.mku@gmail.com>, Ravi Kumar <dr.eravikumar@gmail.com>, ravi
sankar <kailairavisankar@gmail.com>, rigin leo <evrigin@gmail.com>, Rosita Fernando <rosymku@gmail.com>, S
Muralisankar <muralimku@gmail.com>, Sankar Natesan <sankar.biotech@mkuniversity.org>, saravanabavan Vaithialingam
<vsaravanabavan@gmail.com>, Sayee Lakshmi <sayeelakshmi1963@gmail.com>, SChellapandian Chellapandian
<drschellapandian@gmail.com>, School of Biological Science <chairpersonsbs@gmail.com>, Selva Kumar
<kumar_196070@yahoo.com>, Sethu Bharathy <bharathy.sethu@gmail.com>, Shakila Mohan
<mohanshakila@yahoo.com>, Sivakumar Murugan <dr.msk.mku@gmail.com>, sivakumar natesan
<microshivaak@gmail.com>, Sivakumar Shanmugam <shivazzen@gmail.com>, Sivasailam Murali
<muralisivasailam@yahoo.co.in>, Subburayalu Rayalu <ksrayalu.rayalu@gmail.com>, "sudha.french"
<sudha.french@mkuniversity.org>, "sujin P.Jose" <sujamystica@yahoo.com>, sundravadivelu k <sundarmku04@gmail.com>,
Suparna Venkataraman <suparna.mku@gmail.com>, Suresh Balu <bsureshwin@gmail.com>, suresh palaniswamy
<ghemistry@gmail.com>, suthacini V <suthacini@gmail.com>, U Karuppathevar <uk.thevar@gmail.com>, U Ramesh
<urameshmku@gmail.com>, Udhayakumar Sangili <udhaynimalesh@gmail.com>, Uma Patham
<umacommku@gmail.com=>, Umaraj Kaliannan <umarajk@gmail.com>, Varalakshmi P <vara5277@gmail.com>, "vasantha
V.s" <vasantham999@yahoo.co.in>, vasu v <vasumku@gmail.com>, Vellaichamy K Edn Mku <magarisha@gmail.com>,
Venkat Chalam <communevenkat@gmail.com>, vijay bhaskar <bhaskar.bvijay@gmail.com>, annacer@mbkuniversity.org,
cipr@mkuniversity.org, cthmmku@gmail.com, Aravind Vind <Rajkumar.p947 @gmail.com>, Rajkumar.usic@mkuniversity.org,
Anna Cervoneascii <annacer@gmail.com=>, karna maharajan <Karnamaharajan@yahoo.co.uk>, Radhika Devi
<Radhikar.devi@gmail.com>

Dear Faculty Members,

Congratulations!

Our 1IQA for NAAC TVh Cycle has been accepted by NAAC today. The deadline for submission of Self
Study Report (SSR) is 15 September, 2019.

Hence we solicit the fullest co-operation in the days to come for the rigorous preparation of SSR submission.
This is for your kind information.

Thanks & Regards,
Director, IQAC

Madurai Kamaraj University
Madurai-21.
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IQAC, MKU

Date :02.08.2019
Time :05.00 pm
Agenda: Discussion about NAAC 2019 - SSR Preparation.
S. Name of the Members Signature
No
1 Vice-Chancellor Chairman
2 Dr. K. Balakrishnan, Professor & Head, Director - AR
School of Biological Sciences J(W f“’« ﬁr\\\- V)
3 Dr. M. Ramakrishnan, Professor, Member
Syndicate Member
4 | Dr. S. Murugesan, Professor, Member gl M ,2%7’
School of Chemistry ~—
5 Dr. D. Swamikannan, Professor, Member
School of Economics <
6 | Dr. P. Rajkumar, Professor, Member \ Vv\/ ﬂ
School of Social Sciences * &.\ )A )C)
7 Dr. S. Muralisankar, Professor, Member \
School of Mathematics
8 | Dr. S. Rajashabala, Associate Professor & | Member 5\‘
Head, School of Physics LML‘M—
9 Dr. B. Ashok Kumar, Associate Professor, Member
School of Biotechnology B M e |
10 | Dr. Suja Rose, Asst. Professor, Member foes o e
Schoof of Earth and Atmospheric Sci., @\Q éﬁjﬁf 2
11 | Dr. N. Sivakumar, Asst. Professor, Member R "
School of Biotechnology dﬁ S
12 | Dr. R. Ranjith Kumar, Asst. Professor, Member Y.
School of Cheraistry %%}‘W
13 | Dr. B. Sathiyamoorthy, Asst. Professor, Member %\w
School of Tamil Studies
14 | Mr. E.V. Sivagurunathan, Sr. Deputy Member R A
Registrar M , g
15 | Mr. K. Sundaramoorthy, Deputy Registrar | Member %}%Q/ q(
16 | Dr. C. Ramasubramanian, MS Chellamuthu | Member L’ q
Trust & Research Foundation, Madurai
17 | Student Nominee: Mr. Vandit Sevak Member (b ‘,%
18 | Alumni: Dr. K. Navaneethakannan, Member 4/.' 2 N<)V‘
19 | Industry Member: Mr. Yogesh Thirukonda, | Member

MD, Energy Living Scapes, Madurai




